WHEREAS, this will require a supplemental appropriation of $11,424.90 to the 1000-820-820-0000 Note Principal 
Payment account and the Board of Trustees must approve the supplemental appropriation.  THEREFORE  

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County, approves the supplemental 
appropriation of eleven thousand four hundred and twenty-four dollars and ninety cents ($11,424.90) into the General-
Note Principal Payment-Principal Payments Notes account number 1000-820-820-0000 to be used to pay the repaving 
loan. 

Trustee   seconded the motion and the Board voted as follows upon roll call: 

Vote: Trustee Kama Dick      
 Trustee Julie Reese